programmers may be used.  The MX27C4000 supports
a intelligent fast programming algorithm which can result
in programming time of less than two minutes.
This EPROM is packaged in industry standard 32 pin
dual-in-line packages, 32 lead PLCC, 32 lead SOP, and
32 lead TSOP packages.
1 REV. 3.3, MAR. 01, 2000P/N:  PM00192
PIN CONFIGURATIONS

MX27C4000
REV. 3.3, MAR. 01, 2000P/N:  PM00192
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME(ns) OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
CURRENT MAX.(mA)  CURRENT MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C4000PC-90 90 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QC-90 90 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MC-90 90 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000PC-10 100 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QC-10 100 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MC-10 100 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000PC-12 120 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QC-12 120 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MC-12 120 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000TC-12 120 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 PIn TSOP
MX27C4000PC-15 150 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QC-15 150 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MC-15 150 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000TC-15 150 40 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX27C4000PI-12 120 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QI-12 120 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MI-12 120 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000TI-12 120 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 PIn TSOP
MX27C4000PI-15 150 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX27C4000QI-15 150 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C4000MI-15 150 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX27C4000TI-15 150 40 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
10
MX27C4000
REV. 3.3, MAR. 01, 2000P/N:  PM00192
PACKAGE INFORMATION